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BSC TUITION AND FEE RATES BY CREDIT HOUR 2020-2021 Academic Year 

 

The following schedule for tuition and fees were proposed at the time of posting. These costs are subject to change without notice. They may not be regarded in the  
nature of a binding obligation between students and Bismarck State College. 

 

 
 

TUITION CATEGORY BASED ON COURSE SUBJECT  

 

TUITION BY STUDENT RESIDENCY PER CREDIT 

 

MANDATORY FEES PER CREDIT  

 
 

 
CLASS TYPE 

 
 
 

Location 

Code 

 
 
 

Course Subject Specific 

 

 
North Dakota 

/Military 

Tuition Rate 

 

 
Minnesota 

Tuition Rate- 
Subject to change 

 

 
US Resident, 

Manitoba, 

Saskatchewan 

 
 

 
International 

BSC 

Mandatory 

Fees 
(Cap at first 12 

credits per 

semester-All 

Classes) 

 
Connect ND 

Fee 
(Cap at first 12 

credits per 

semester-All 

Classes) 

 

NDSA Fee 
(Cap at first 

12 credits per 

semester-All 

Classes) 

BSC 

Technology 

Fee 
(Cap at first 12 

credits per 

semester-All 

Classes) 

 
 
 
 

 
100 & 200 Level classes with 

a subject of: 

 
 
 
 
 

Category 1 

 
ACCT, ANTH, ART, ASC, 

ASTR, BADM, BIOL, BOT, BOTE, 

BUSN, CAD, CHEM, CIS, 

CJ,COMM, CSCI, ECON, EDUC, 

EE, ENGL, ENGR, FYE, GDES, 

GEOG, GEOL, GIS, HIST, HMSV, 

HPER, HUMS, MATH, ME, MICR, 

MS, MUSC, NUTR, PHIL, PHRM, 

PHYS, PLA, POLS, PSYC, RELS, 

SCNC, SOC, SPAN, SWK, THEA, 

UNIV 

 
 
 
 
 

160.54 

 
 
 
 
 

179.80 

 
 
 
 
 

240.81 

 
 
 
 
 

280.95 

 
 
 
 
 

24.06 

 
 
 
 
 

5.50 

 
 
 
 
 

0.04 

 
 
 
 
 

7.00 

 
 
 

 
100 & 200 Level classes with 

a Technical subject of: 

 
 
 
 

Category 2 

 

ABOD, AGEC, AGRI, ANSC, 

ARCT, ASM, AUTO, BCT, CARP, 

CMT, CT, DMS, ELEC, ELPW, 

EMS, ENRT, ESRE, ETST, H&CE, 

HVAC, ICTL, LNWK, MLS, MMAT, 

NUPT, PET, PLSC, PROD, 

PROP, PWRP, REFG, RNG, SMTL, 

SOIL, SRGT, VETS, WATR, WELD 

 
 
 
 

193.12 

 
 
 
 

216.29 

 
 
 
 

289.67 

 
 
 
 

337.96 

 
 
 
 

24.06 

 
 
 
 

5.50 

 
 
 
 

0.04 

 
 
 
 

7.00 

 

Classes with a Subject of: 

 

NURS 

 

 
NURS 

 

225.72 

 

252.81 

 

338.58 

 

395.01 

 

24.06 

 

5.50 

 

0.04 

 

7.00 

 
BAS Classes 

 
BAS 

 

300 & 400 Level Classes 

 
199.16 

 
223.06 

 
298.75 

 
348.54 

 
24.06 

 
5.50 

 
0.04 

 
7.00 

NON-EPCE FEE-charged if 

student or employer is not 

EPCE Member 

 
 
 

     ELPW/NUPT  

 

44.00 

 

44.00 

 

44.00 

 

44.00 
 

*KSA Fee -Fee charged per 

credit to Kingdom of Saudi 

Arabia students only for 

operational costs (effective as of 

Spring 2021) 

 
 
 
 

Applied to all course subjects at 
BSC 

   
 

77.00 

 

 
BSC COLLEGE CREDIT IN HIGH SCHOOL TUITION RATES 

The HS Unsub/Subsidized Rates do not apply to classes students 

enroll in with an instruction mode of Hybrid/Blended, On Campus 

Face to Face, Online Asynchronous, or Online Synchronous. Some 

Off-Campus Face to Face and Interactive Video may also be except 

if the class is open to students other than high school students. 

 

Tuition 

Rate per 

credit 

 
Connect ND 

Fee 
(Cap at first 12 

credits per 

semester-All 

Classes) 

 
NDSA Fee 
(Cap at first 12 

credits per 

semester- All 

Classes) 

 
HS Unsub Rate-Qualified 

instructor is paid in full by 

BSC 

 Approved High School 

Classes- taught at the 

High School with only HS 

students enrolled with 

instruction mode of Off 

Campus Face to Face or 

Interactive Video 

 

137.22 

 

5.50 

 

0.04 

HS Subsidized Rate - 

Qualified instructor is paid in 

full by school district. 

  
77.56 

 
5.50 

 
0.04 
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