## BISMARCK STATE COLLEGE

If you have any questions about the information listed below, please contact BSC Student Finance| 1st Floor Schafer Hall, 1500 Edwards Ave., Bismarck, ND 58501|Last Name A-H: (701) 224-5533| Last Name I-R: (701) 224-5691|Last Name S-Z: (701) 224-5706| BSC.Studentfinance@bismarckstate.edu

## BSC TUITION AND FEE RATES BY CREDIT HOUR 2020-2021 Academic Year

The following schedule for tuition and fees were proposed at the time of posting. These costs are subject to change without notice. They may not be regarded in the nature of a binding obligation between students and Bismarck State College.

TUITION CATEGORY BASED ON COURSE SUBJECT			TUITION BY STUDENT RESIDENCY PER CREDIT				MANDATORY FEES PER CREDIT			
CLASS TYPE	Location Code	Course Subject Specific	North Dakota /Military Tuition Rate	Minnesota Tuition Rate- Subject to change	US Resident, Manitoba, Saskatchewan	International	BSC Mandatory Fees (Cap at first 12 credits per semester-All Classes)	Connect ND Fee (Cap at first 12 credits per semester-All Classes)	NDSA Fee (Cap at first 12 credits per semester-All Classes)	BSC Technology Fee (Cap at first 12 credits per semester-All Classes)
100 & 200 Level classes with a subject of:	Category 1	ACCT, ANTH, ART, ASC, ASTR, BADM, BIOL, BOT, BOTE, BUSN, CAD, CHEM, CIS, CJ,COMM, CSCI, ECON, EDUC, EE, ENGL, ENGR, FYE, GDES, GEOG, GEOL, GIS, HIST, HMSV, HPER, HUMS, MATH, ME, MICR, MS, MUSC, NUTR, PHIL, PHRM, PHYS, PLA, POLS, PSYC, RELS, SCNC, SOC, SPAN, SWK, THEA, UNIV	160.54	179.80	240.81	280.95	24.06	5.50	0.04	7.00
100 & 200 Level classes with a Technical subject of:	Category 2	ABOD, AGEC, AGRI, ANSC, ARCT, ASM, AUTO, BCT, CARP, CMT, CT, DMS, ELEC, ELPW, EMS, ENRT, ESRE, ETST, H&CE, HVAC, ICTL, LNWK, MLS, MMAT, NUPT, PET, PLSC, PROD, PROP, PWRP, REFG, RNG, SMTL, SOIL, SRGT, VETS, WATR, WELD	193.12	216.29	289.67	337.96	24.06	5.50	0.04	7.00
Classes with a Subject of:	NURS	NURS	225.72	252.81	338.58	395.01	24.06	5.50	0.04	7.00
BAS Classes	BAS	300 & 400 Level Classes	199.16	223.06	298.75	348.54	24.06	5.50	0.04	7.00
NON-EPCE FEE-charged if student or employer is not EPCE Member		ELPW/NUPT	44.00	44.00	44.00	44.00				
*KSA Fee -Fee charged per credit to Kingdom of Saudi Arabia students only for operational costs (effective as of Spring 2021)		Applied to all course subjects at BSC				77.00				

BSC COLLEGE CREDIT IN HIGH SCHOOL TUITION RATES										
enroll in with an instruction mod Face to Face, Online Asynchrol	es do not apply to classes students e of Hybrid/Blended, On Campus nous, or Online Synchronous. Some nteractive Video may also be except other than high school students.	Tuition Rate per credit	Connect ND Fee (Cap at first 12 credits per semester-All Classes)	NDSA Fee (Cap at first 12 credits per semester- All Classes)						
HS Unsub Rate-Qualified instructor is paid in full by BSC	Approved High School Classes- taught at the High School with only HS students enrolled with	137.22	5.50	0.04						
HS Subsidized Rate - Qualified instructor is paid in full by school district.	instruction mode of Off Campus Face to Face or Interactive Video	77.56	5.50	0.04						

